
Welcome to W.T. Woodson!

1. Network Login (School Computer Login): This log-in will be the same for Schoology, email, and
SIS (see below). Your username is your Student ID number. Your password will be the same
across all platforms.

2. FCPS G Suite (Gmail account): This is a google platform that is controlled and managed by FCPS.
Your username will be your student ID studentid@fcpsschools.net (123456@fcpsschools.net).
This email is designed for class communication only as it will NOT allow you to send or receive
emails from anyone outside of FCPS.

3. SIS StudentVUE: This is where students will be able to log in and see their gradebook, class, bus
schedule, classroom numbers, locker number, and more. Once you have your student ID and
login for your computer, you will be able to set up your account here:
https://sisstudent.fcps.edu/

4. SIS ParentVue: Parents can check on student grades, missing assignments, attendance, and
more. For help obtaining an activation key after the start of school, please contact IT support
http://itweb.fcps.edu/itsupport

5. Schoology: Parents and students will both have individual access. For Students, they will use
their same network login information. For Parents, they will use their same Parentvue
credentials. For more information: https://www.fcps.edu/schoology

USEFUL LINKS:

Cav Kickoff (New Student Orientation): https://woodsonhs.fcps.edu/new-student-orientation

Woodson Website: http://woodson.fcps.edu

Attendance Form: https://woodsonhs.fcps.edu/about-us/attendance-form

Woodson Weekly: subscribe to the Woodson Weekly and other FCPS news.

https://woodsonhs.fcps.edu/announcements/woodson-weekly

Woodson PTO: https://wtwoodsonptso.ptboard.com/home

WTW Military Family Network: wtwmilitarynetwork@gmail.com

My School Bucks: https://www.myschoolbucks.com

Here Comes The Bus Mobile App:

https://www.fcps.edu/resources/safety-and-transportation/transportation-services/here-comes-bus-mo

bile-app (FCPS School Code is 28982)

My School Bucks: https://www.myschoolbucks.com

FCPS Mental Health & Wellness: https://fcps.edu/return-school/mental-health-resources

**IT Support**: http://itweb.fcps.edu/itsupport
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Important Phone Numbers

Main Office: 703-503-4600 Attendance: 703-503-4800

Student Services: 703-503-4622 Student Activities: 703-503-4681

Administration

Interim Principal: Kevin Greata kjgreata@fcps.edu

Assistant Principal: Dr. Paula Disalvo pdisalvo@fcps.edu

Assistant Principal: Katherine Martin kamartin@fcps.edu

Assistant Principal: Marc Brooks drbrooks@fcps.edu

Interim Assistant Principal: Bomin Collins bscollins@fcps.edu

Assistant Principal (CSS): Kelly O’Connell kmoconnell@fcps.edu

Director of Student Services: Josh Peters fjpeters@fcps.edu

Director of Student Activities: Blair Smith bdsmith@fcps.edu

Counselor Assignments Phone # Email Administrator

Jamie Korpacz A – Bu 703-503-4626 jlkorpacz@fcps.edu Dr. Paula Disalvo

Brooke Metrinko Bv-Dj 703-503-4627 bcmetrinko@fcps.edu Dr. Paula Disalvo

AdrienneWood Dk-Had 703-503-4768 acwood@fcps.edu Kathy Martin

Grady Ford Hae-Kh 703-503-4628 gcford@fcps.edu Kathy Martin

ElizabethWalter Ki-Mar 703-503-4634 ehwalter@fcps.edu Kathy Martin

Victoria Powell Mas-Ni 703-503-4750 vpowell1@fcps.edu Bomin Collins

Ashley Demaree Nj-Rom 703-503-4631 aldemaree@fcps.edu Bomin Collins

Kate Travis Ron-Thi 703-503-4633 Ketravis2@fcps.edu Marc Brooks

Elle Nguyen Thj-Zz 703-503-4629 menguyen@fcps.edu Marc Brooks

Jennifer Parker CSS 703-503-4778 jrparker@fcps.edu Kelly O’Connell

Angela Harrison 504 Coordinator 703-503-4702 Amharrison@fcps.edu Josh Peters

TBD Family Liaison 703-503- Josh Peters
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Student Life & Activities
woodsonhs.fcps.edu/student-life-activities

(Phone) 703-503-4681 (Fax) 703-503-4685 | (Activities Hotline) 703-503-4683

•Blair Smith | Director of Student Activities | bdsmith@fcps.edu

•Warren Williams | Assistant Director of Student Activities| wwwilliams@fcps.edu

•Stephanie Pollack | Clubs and Organizations & Student Club Start Ups | sepollack@fcps.edu

•Alexa Pugnetti | Administrative Assistant | alpugnetti@fcps.edu

Clubs

https://woodsonhs.fcps.edu/student-life-activities/clubs-and-organizations/list-clubs-sponsors

Woodson High School has over 50 active clubs and Honors Societies! These include Key Club,

Relay for Life, and National Honor Society. For more information including meeting times and

location please contact the club sponsor listed on the website.

Athletics

wtwoodsonsports.com

Fall Sports

Cheerleading

Cross Country (Boys)

Cross Country (Girls)

Field Hockey (Girls)

Football

Golf (Boys)

Golf (Girls)

Volleyball (Girls)

Winter Sports

Basketball (Boys)

Basketball (Girls)

Gymnastics

Rifle Team

Swim & Dive (Boys)

Swim & Dive (Girls)

Track and Field (Boys)

Track and Field (Girls)

Wrestling

Spring Sports

Baseball

Crew (Boys)

Crew (Girls)

Lacrosse (Boys)

Lacrosse (Girls)

Soccer (Boys)

Soccer (Girls)

Softball

Tennis (Boys)

Tennis (Girls)

Track and Field (Boys)

Track and Field (Girls)
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Daily Bell Schedule

ODD DAYS (A) TIMES EVEN DAYS (B)

1 8:10-9:40 2

Passing 9:40-9:48 Passing

3 9:48-11:15 4

5/Lunch

Lunch Assignments

1st Lunch
Lunch 11:20-11:50
Class 11:53-1:20

2nd Lunch
Class 11:23-11:50
Lunch 11:50-12:20
Class 12:20-1:20

3rd Lunch
Class 11:23-12:20
Lunch 12:20-12:50
Class 12:50-1:20

4th Lunch
Class 11:23-12:50
Lunch 12:50-1:20

6/Lunch

Passing 1:20-1:28 Passing

7 1:28-2:55 8


